b) General, financial and commercial administration. 
c) Such other duties as shall be entrusted to her by the Managing Director from time to time subject to the 

superintendence, guidance and control of the Board of Directors of the Company. 

5. Remuneration: 

A. Salary: 
i. Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees fifteen lacs only) per month inclusive of allowances. 

ii. Encashment of un-enjoyed leave at the end of tenure. 

B. Commission: 

Commission on the net profit of the Company at such rate as may be fixed by the Board at the end of every year, 
having regard to performance of the Company, which including the remuneration mentioned in A above shall

[...]

In the event of absence or inadequacy of profit in any year(s), the Whole-time Director and Chief Financial 
Officer shall be paid minimum remuneration in accordance with Schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013 as 
amended upto date as under: 

i. Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees fifteen lacs only) per month inclusive of allowances. 
ii. Encashment of un-enjoyed leave at the end of tenure. 

iii. Leave travel concession for self and family in accordance with the rules of the Company, if it is proposed to 
spend leave in home country instead of anywhere in India.